08-27-2004

U.S.	Pa	atent a	and	Tra	dema	ırk C	office

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102823565					
Tab settings □ □ □	VVVVVV				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Nikolai Avdievich (Executed 07/27/04)	Name: Albert Einstein College of Medicine of				
Alexey Peshkovsky (Executed 07/27/04) Richard Kennan (Executed 08/10/04)	Yeshiva University				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎑 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger	1200 Marria Bark Avanua				
📮 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: 1300 Morris Park Avenue				
Other					
	City: Bronx State: New York Zip: 10461				
Execution Date: See Above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/845,953					
Additional numbers at	I ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	 				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Name: Alan D. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Name: Alan D. Miller Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed				
Name: Alan D. Miller Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP					
	Enclosed				
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	Enclosed				
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Street Address: 90 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Street Address: 90 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Street Address: 90 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Street Address: 90 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Street Address: 90 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE				
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Street Address: 90 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Alan D. Miller - Reg. No. 42,889 Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy August 24, 2004				

08/26/2004

01 FC:8021

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 96700/871 Application No. 10/845,953

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Nikolai Avdievich

Residence:

1945 Eastchester Road, Apt. 8E, Bronx, New York 10461

Citizenship:

Russia

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Alexey Peshkovsky

Residence:

1505 Saint Nicholas Avenue, Apt. 5B, New York, New York 10033

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Richard Kennan

Residence:

22 Orchad Avenue, Rye, New York, 10580

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University 1300 Morris Park Avenue Bronx, NY 10461

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

OPEN HALF-VOLUME QUADRATURE TRANSVERSE ELECTROMAGNETIC COIL FOR HIGH FIELD MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING

-1-

282563.1

Docket No. 96700/871 Application No. 10/845,953

that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/845,953, filed on May 14, 2004, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE's name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE's election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

-2-

282563.1

PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0402 ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University, as their ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS our hands and seals on:	
All May	7-27-04
Nikolai Avdievich	Date
a de la companya del companya del companya de la co	7-27-04
Alexey Peshkovsky	Date
Red 1c	8-10-04
Richard Kennan	Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New York }	
y ss:	
County of Brond	
On the 27 day of July, 2004.	Nikolai Avdievich personally appeared before me.
known by me to be the same person described	in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same, of hi	
ANN GORGOGLIONE - GREANEY	ο 1
Notary Public. State of New York	A granding
No. 03-4890424 Ouglified in Brony Comply	ann or ground- thanky
Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires April 20, 49 2007	
	Notary Public
•	
State of New York }	
State of 100	
SS:	
County of Brond	
# 2	
On the 27 day of July, 2004.	, Alexey Peshkovsky personally appeared before me,
	in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same, of his	
Notary Public. State of New York	o will nee will alla for the purposes set forth.
No. 03-4890424	(1) May 0 - M.
Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires April 20, 19-2-007	Jan Jogighme Leanly
Commission Exhirms about 20, 1922-2007	
~ O	Notary Public
State of new York	•
State of 7	
SS:	
County of Brond }	
4	
	, Richard Kennan personally appeared before me,
known by me to be the same person described	in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same, of his	
ANN GORGOGLIONE_GREANEY	
Notary Public, State of New York	Your Grand - A.
No. 03-4890424	- June premy
Oualified in Bronx County Commission Expires April 20, 19 200 7	•
and a second and a second a se	Notary Public

282563.1

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0404